
  

2025 BC Wildfire Services Contacts Update                               
Report a wildfire: 

1 800 663-5555 or *5555 on a cell Fire information line: 1 888 336-7378 Burn registration line: 1 888 797-1717 

- BC Wildfire Service (Victoria administration)    250 387-5965 
- BC Wildfire status updates & current information:  https://www2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/safety/wildfire-status   
- Contract Opportunities and Equipment Registration Wildfire Contract Opportunities - Province of British 

Columbia (gov.bc.ca) 
Email: CWSContracts@gov.bc.ca    

 
Caribou Cariboo/Chilcotin Fire Zone 250 989-2600 

 Quesnel Fire Zone 250 992-2144 

 100 Mile House Fire Zone 250 395-7831 
 

Coastal North Island / Mid Coast Fire Zone - 
Campbell River/Hagensborg   

250 850-1667 
 

 South Island Zone – Cobble Hill                            250 743-1304 

 Mid-Island Errington/Port Alberni                                               250 947-2610 

 Fraser Fire Zone - Cultus Lake / Haig             604 858-4742 

 Sunshine Coast Fire Zone - 
Sechelt/Powell River    

Not available 

 Pemberton Fire Zone – 
Pemberton/Squamish         

604 894-5401 

 

Kamloops Kamloops Fire Center  250 554-5500 

 Salmon Arm Rapattack Office:  250 832-9741 

 Penticton Fire Zone: 250 770-3700 

 Vernon Fire Zone: 250 550-3400 

 Lillooet Fire Zone 250 256-1400 

 Merritt Fire Zone 250 315-4100 

 Clearwater Fire Zone 250 587-6700 

 Chilcotin Fire Zone 250 394-4747 
 

Northwest Northwest Fire Centre - Smithers 250 847-6600 

 Nadina Fire Zone - Burns Lake/Houston 250 692-3190 

 Cassiar Fire Zone - Dease Lake 250 771-5561 

 Skeena Fire Zone - Terrace 250 635-0312 

 Bulkley Fire Zone - Telkwa/Hazelton 250 846-9851 
 

Prince George Prince George Fire Zone 250 561-4628 

 Fort St John Zone 250 787-9513 

 Dawson Creek Fire Zone 250 784-1263 

 Dawson – Chetwynd NIFAC Base 250 788-2670 

 Fort Nelson Fire Zone 250 774-7905 

 Mackenzie Fire Zone 250 988-4250 

 Robson Valley Fire Zone 250 566-4480 

 Valemount 250 566-4480 

 VanJam Fire Zone - Vanderhoof 250 567-6468 
 

Southeast Arrow Fire Zone - Castlegar 778 364-1100 

 Cranbrook Fire Zone 250 420-6170 

 Boundary Fire Zone - Grand Forks 236 570-2099 

 Invermere Fire Zone 236 527-2016 

 Kootenay Lake Fire Zone 778 671-9069 

 Columbia Fire Zone - Revelstoke 250 805-6728 
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Other Coastal Wildfire Contacts: 
 

Name Title  Telephone Email  

Ken Taekema A/ Deputy Director Victoria 250 947-2630 Ken.Taekema@gov.bc.ca 

Clint Parker Fire Centre Manager Parksville 250 947-2614 Clint.Parker@gov.bc.ca 
Tony Botica Wildfire Prevention Officer Parksville 250 947-2652 Tony.Botica@gov.bc.ca 
Kevin Cochrane Forest Protection Technician Parksville 250 947-2632 Kevin.Cochrane@gov.bc.ca 
Robert J Keen  Coastal FC – A/Senior Wildfire Officer – 

Operations Robert J Keen 
250 947-2647 Robert.Keen@gov.bc.ca 

Jesse Ellis Fire Weather Forecaster Castlegar 778-264-1164 Jesse.Ellis@gov.bc.ca 
Lorna Wollner Aviation Operations Assistant Parksville 250 947-2637 Lorna.Wollner@gov.bc.ca 
Mamata Gomez Fire Centre Services Officer – Coastal Fire 

Centre Mamata Gomez 
250 927-5140 Mamata.Gomez@gov.bc.ca 

Media Phone  250 951-4209 FORHPRP.INFOCO@gov.bc.ca 

 

Other BC Wildfire Management Contacts (Updated June 2024)  
 
Name Title  Telephone Email  
Ian Meier Associate Deputy Minister 778-6940785 Ian.Meier@gov.bc.ca 

Beverley Salkus Director, Partnerships Engagement and 
Indigenous Relations  

250-8864784 Beverley.Salkus@gov.bc.ca 

Mary Myers  Director Corporate Governance 778 974-5707 Mary.Myers@gov.bc.ca 
Anthony Pesklevits Deputy Director, Provincial Operations 250 643-2034 Anthony.Pesklevits@gov.bc.ca 
Clementine Hiltner Director of Executive Operations and 

Issues Management 
778 698-3637 Clementine.Hiltner@gov.bc.ca 

Chris Hodder Manager Wildfire Prevention 250 951-4207 Chris.Hodder@gov.bc.ca 
Kurtis Isfeld Director, Fire Operations 250 554-7166 Kurtis.Isfeld@gov.bc.ca 
Carol Loski A/Director Strategic Engagement  778 974-5708 Carol.Loski@gov.bc.ca 

Aaron Pawlick Manager, Strategic Initiatives & Innovation 778 974-5720 Aaron.Pawlick@gov.bc.ca 
Dylan Labh  Director, Business Allignment 778-974-4904 Dylan.Labh@gov.bc.ca 
Kelly Osbourne Fire and Fuel Management Officer  778 974-4902 Kelly.Osbourne@gov.bc.ca 
Peter Worden Communications and Engagement 

Specialist 
778-445-4913 Peter.Worden@gov.bc.ca 

Mike Black  Sergeant, North Island Zone (Black Creek) 250 331-9928 Mike.Black@gov.bc.ca 
Tina Neff Budget and Financial Analyst  778 974-4907 Tina.Neff@gov.bc.ca 
Sean Ritchie Provincial Assets Lead  250 812-3206 Sean.Ritchie@gov.bc.ca 
Laurence Bowdige Deputy Director 778 974-5709 Laurence.Bowdige@gov.bc.ca 

Linda Baxter  Recruitment Coordinator 778 974-4893 Linda.Baxter@gov.bc.ca 
Paula Moore A/Program Policy & Research Analyst 778 974-4897 Paula.Moore@gov.bc.ca 
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